changes will impact all new and renewal EP applications submitted on or after 
June 1, 2026.

The revised thresholds are as follows:

• EP Category I: from a current minimum salary of Ten Thousand Malaysian 
Ringgit (RM10,000), equivalent to approximately Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and Thirty-Six United States Dollars ($2,536) to Twenty Thousand 
Malaysian Ringgit (RM20,000), equivalent to approximately Five Thousand 
Seventy-Three United States Dollars ($5,073)

• EP Category II: from a current minimum salary of Five Thousand Malaysian 
Ringgit (RM5,000), equivalent to approximately One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Sixty-Eight United States Dollars ($1,268) to Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Malaysian Ringgit (RM9,999), equivalent to 
approximately Two Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Six United States 
Dollars ($2,536) to a revised minimum salary of Ten Thousand Malaysian 
Ringgit (RM10,000), 

equivalent to approximately Two Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Six 
United States Dollars ($2,536) to Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ninety-Nine Malaysian Ringgit (RM19,999), equivalent to approximately Five 
Thousand Seventy-Three United States Dollars ($5,073)

• EP Category III: from a current minimum salary of Three Thousand Malaysian 
Ringgit (RM3,000), equivalent to approximately Seven Hundred and Sixty-One 
United States Dollars ($761) to Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine 
Malaysian Ringgit (RM4,999), equivalent to approximately One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Sixty-Eight United States Dollars ($1,268) to a revised minimum 
salary of Five Thousand Malaysian Ringgit (RM5,000), equivalent to approxi-
mately One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Eight United States Dollars 
($1,268) to Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Malaysian Ringgit 
(RM9,999), equivalent to approximately Two Thousand Five Hundred and 
Thirty-Six United States Dollars ($2,536)

• Manufacturing Related Services (MRS): the salary threshold will be Seven 
Thousand Malaysian Ringgit (RM7,000), equivalent to approximately One 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five United States Dollars ($1,775) to 
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Malaysian Ringgit (RM9,999), 
equivalent to approximately Two Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Six 
United States Dollars ($2,536).

Employers should review and update Compensation & Benefits packages for 
expatriate hires to ensure that all new and renewal EP applications submitted from 
June 1, 2026, comply with these revised thresholds.

Middle East

United Arab Emirates

UAE REVISES REMOTE WORK VISA RULES

[...]

Additionally, companies with three (3) or more employees in marketing and sales 
must ensure that sixty percent (60%) of the team are Saudi nationals. Furthermore, 
this updated policy requires local employees to be paid a minimum monthly salary 
of Five Thousand Five Hundred Saudi Riyal (SAR 5,500), equivalent to approximate-
ly One Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Six United States Dollars ($1,466) for 
sales/marketing roles, or Eight Thousand Saudi Riyal (SAR 8,000), equivalent to 
approximately Two Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-Three United States Dollars 
($2,133) for engineering/technical roles, to count toward the company’s localiza-
tion quota.

https://www.k-eta.go.kr/portal/board/viewboarddetail.do?bbsSn=299707

The practical implication of these changes is that employers cannot offer or 
update these job titles for non-Saudi workers.